

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, as follows:

Please see attached two spreadsheet showing some of the information requested.

For the FOI Crossing attachment there are two tabs within the spreadsheet.

1. Standalone Crossings - This shows all of the Crossings that are standalone, the grid ref is at the point of the controller.
2. Junctions with peds - Shows Junctions which have pedestrian facilities as part of the junction. Again the grid ref relates to the position of the controller.

The second attachment shows zebra crossings in the same format.

In answer to the specific questions:

- 1) A list of all the different pedestrian crossings within Nottinghamshire County Council boundaries. Including the location of all formal crossings: Zebra, Toucan, Pegasus, Staggered Pelican/Puffin and Toucan crossings.

Data held is attached

- 2) Information on the type of tactile paving used at each site.

Data not recorded and hence available

- 3) A list of all lowered kerbs in the Nottinghamshire County Council district. Showing the location of each and paying particular attention to the ones intended for use as pedestrian crossing points.

Data not recorded and hence available

- 4) The above would ideally include the use of the Geocoordinate system information of each site, but also the street name and location.

Included in the attached data.

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)  
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.  
Complaints and Information Team  
Chief Executive's Dept  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP